Fremont Micro Devices                                   Preliminary FT25H04/02
© 2014 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.              Confidential Rev1.0            DS25H04/02-page1
     FT25H04/02
     DATASHEET
Fremont Micro Devices                                   Preliminary FT25H04/02
© 2014 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.              Confidential Rev1.0            DS25H04/02-page2
CONTENTS
1. FEATURES ............................................................................................................................................ 3

Fremont Micro Devices                                 Preliminary FT25H04/02
© 2014 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.             Confidential Rev1.1             DS25H04/02-page25
9. ORDERING INFORMATION
FT 25 H 04/02 X X X - X X
DEVICE:
25: Serial Falsh
TYPE:
H: 3V
L: 1.8V
PACKAGE:
S: SOP8 150mil
W: SOP8 208mil
D: DIP8 300mil
V: VSOP8 208mil
T: TSSOP8 173mil
DENSITY:
04: 4Mb
02: 2Mb
VERSION:
A or No Mark: A Version
B: B Version
TEMPERATURE RANGE:
Default: Industrail (-40  to +85 )
OPTION:
R: Rohs
G: Green
PACKING TYPE:
B: Tube
T: Tape & Reel
NOTE:
1. Standard bulk shipment is in Tube. Any alternation of packing method (for Tape, Reel and Tray etc.),
please advise in advance.
Fremont Micro Devices                                 Preliminary FT25H04/02
© 2014 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.             Confidential Rev1.1             DS25H04/02-page26
10.PACKAGE INFORMATION
10.1. Package SOP8 150MIL
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Symbol
Min Max Min Max
A 1.350 1.750 0.053 0.069
A1 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
A2 1.350 1.550 0.053 0.061
b 0.330 0.510 0.013 0.020
c 0.170 0.250 0.006 0.010
D 4.700 5.100 0.185 0.200
E 3.800 4.000 0.150 0.157
E1 5.800 6.200 0.228 0.244
e 1.270 (BSC) 0.050 (BSC)
L 0.400 1.270 0.016 0.050
 0° 8° 0° 8°
Fremont Micro Devices                                 Preliminary FT25H04/02
© 2014 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.             Confidential Rev1.1             DS25H04/02-page27
10.2. Package SOP8 208MIL
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Symbol
Min Max Min Max
A -- 2.150 -- 0.085
A1 0.050 0.250 0.002 0.010
A2 1.700 1.900 0.067 0.075
b 0.350 0.500 0.014 0.020
c 0.100 0.250 0.004 0.010
D 5.130 5.330 0.202 0.210
E 7.700 8.100 0.303 0.319
E1 5.180 5.380 0.204 0.212
e 1.270 (BSC) 0.050 (BSC)
L 0.500 0.850 0.020 0.033
 0° 8° 0° 8°
Fremont Micro Devices                                 Preliminary FT25H04/02
© 2014 Fremont Micro Devices Inc.             Confidential Rev1.1             DS25H04/02-page28
10.3. Package DIP8 300MIL
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Symbol